## As Offered

## 134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

later life; therefore be it

H. R. No. 390

21

22

2.3

24

## Representative Russo

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring the Upper Arlington High School girls water polo team on winning the 2022 State Championship title.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Upper Arlington High School girls water polo team on placing first at the 3 2022 State Championship; and 4 WHEREAS, Throughout the season, each member of the Upper 5 Arlington High School girls water polo team has worked diligently to 6 improve their athletic talents, and their fierce dedication and superb 7 performance in the pool have inspired fans and opponents alike. As a result of their hard work, the Golden Bears achieved their goal and 9 brought home the twentieth state title in program history and fourth 10 consecutive overall; and 11 WHEREAS, Despite sometimes grueling pressure, the Golden Bears 12 have consistently maintained their composure and morale, exhibiting 13 skill, speed, stamina, and agility in every challenging encounter. 14 Time and again, they have risen to the occasion, amply demonstrating 15 their unflagging determination, and their impressive maturity and 16 17 finesse have earned them widespread respect; and WHEREAS, This first-place finish reflects the strong commitment 18 the members of the Upper Arlington High School girls water polo team 19 have to their sport, and their indomitable spirit has made their 20

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 25

families, friends, and coach extremely proud. This triumph attests to

acquisition of valuable experiences that will surely benefit them in

the steadfast resolve of these young women, and it signifies the

H. R. No. 390
As Offered

the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	26
commend the Upper Arlington High School girls water polo team on its	27
triumphant accomplishments this season and extend best wishes for the	28
future; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	30
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Upper Arlington	31
High School girls water polo team.	32